

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14440 of 2025**

=====  
VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Versus

NAYA GUAJRAT KAMDAR UNION & ORS.  
=====

Appearance:

NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**

**Date : 15/10/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned advocate Ms.Manvi Damle the  
matter is adjourned on 20.11.2025.

**(M. K. THAKKER,J)**

ARCHANA S. PILLAI