

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14440 of 2025**

=====  
VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.  
Versus  
NAYA GUAJRAT KAMDAR UNION & ORS.  
=====

=====  
Appearance:  
NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2  
MR SUBRAMANIAM IYER(2104) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
ROBIN PRASAD(9344) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.  
PRACHCHHAK**

**Date : 02/12/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is taken up for hearing, Office has placed a Note dated 28.11.2025, wherein, learned counsel for the petitioners to supply copy of petition.

The same may be supplied within a period of **one week from today.**

The Note stands disposed of.

**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)**

Dolly